BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of)	
)	MUR 8091
Beth Harwell; Beth Harwell (House 18))	
Tennesseans for Good State Government:)	
Recommendation to Accept Conciliation)	
Agreement)	

AMENDED CERTIFICATION

I, Laura E. Sinram, Secretary and Clerk of the Federal Election Commission, do hereby certify that on March 12, 2024, the Commission decided by a vote of 6-0 to take the following actions in MUR 8091:

- 1. Accept the Conciliation Agreement with Beth Harwell, Beth Harwell (House 18), and Tennesseans for Good State Government, as recommended in the Memorandum to the Commission dated February 23, 2024.
- 2. Approve the appropriate letters.
- 3. Close the file effective 30 days after the date the certification of this vote is signed (or on the next business day after the 30th day, if the 30th day falls on a weekend or holiday).

Commissioners Broussard, Cooksey, Dickerson, Lindenbaum, Trainor, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the decision.



Attest:

Laura e Sinram Digitally signed by Laura e Sinram Date: 2024.03.12 16:31:09 -04'00'

Laura E. Sinram

Secretary and Clerk of the Commission